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LIM TAN MOTUR

ESTIMATE TO REPAIR SURVEYOR NAME Kenneth (LKK)
DATE OF SURVEY 16th July 2018
VEHICLE NO. :SLW B7STY TIME OF SURVEY
MAKE : MERCEDES BENZ
MODEL : E220D AUTO DATE : 8. Jul-19
YEAR : 2016 DATE OF ACCIDENT : B-Jul-19
CHASSIS NO : WDD2130042A061017 THIRD PARTY REF : SLG B921 K/ AXA
T 2 [ Unit Price | Nett item Amt]|  Amount
To putty and spray painting 5 500.00
Wheel alignment S 4a 8000 |X
Labour Charges $ 350.00
Zeod
AJL'”"T 4Ar ﬁﬂ!#
TG/RA Total S 930.00
—
m Tan Mojor P 1
Bik 178 Sin Mirg Dwive #03-00 Bin Ming Auloca
B5-B4520803 Fax 05 0458012 Enalll edmundi@LTM Y. L
Co. R e fals o O5TR
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. >Back to OneMotoring
Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Ownier 1D Type: Company

Owner I0: TRARG

Vehicle Details

Viehicle Mo SLWATSTY

Vehicle to be Exported: Yes

Intended Deregistration Date: 08 Jul 2017

Vehicle Make: MERCEDES BENZ
Vehicle Madel E2200 AUTO
Primary Calour Black
Manufacturing Year 16

Engine No. A5492080032372
Chasshs No.: WDD213004 24061017
Maximum Power Output; 14306W (191 bhp)
Open Market Value $52.230,00
Original Registration Date: 20 Oct 2016

First Registration Date: 20 Oct 2016
Transter Count: 1

Actual ARF Pald: $51.014.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility Yes

PARF Ehgibility Exgury Date: 19 Oct 2026

PARF Rebate Amount: $38.260.00
Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 19 0ct 2024

COE Category: B« Car above 1600ce or 97W {130bhpl
COE Period(Years) 10

QP Paid: $53001.00

COE Rebate Amount: $38.582.00

Total Rebate Amount: $76,842.00

The information contained hersin s correct as at 08 Jul 2019

OK



7MoR0g Claim Paortal

LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TF) = Mefiu

. Service Request Details

Claim
SPMDITER

Reference

Nﬂne’ ? E‘I’lih l{

Lass Date
July B, 2019 T e

Report Date vooQue
Jul 9, 2019 12:00:00 AM
¢ vV

Request Date
July 10, 2019

Due Date
July 17, 2019

Vendor Name
LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement
Actions

Next Step
Agree to perform service

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SLW&7STY

hittps /ivp. smariclaims aza com sgiclalm-partalhiml/indexvendar-service-reguests himi#fsarvice-requests/Tservice ReguesiNumber=125862 "2



no20e Claim Portal

LR 4 ] Mo '.T-'.'-i_l: }TF .TF" TR = IWlEriu

MIOTE
E220D AUTO

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

HENG KWAN PENG JOSEPH
BLK 214 BISHAN STREET 23, #09-223, 570214, Singapore
96380014

Claim Handler

ANG Yvonne
6568804461
yvanne.ang@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Messaoes Invoices History Documents Assessment Matrics Noates

hitps./ivp.smariclaims axa com sglclaim-portal/himlfindax-vendor-senvice-requests himig/service-reguests?serviceRegues iINumber=125862



Catherine chnng (LKK Auto)

From: richard@Itm.sg
Sent: Tuesday, 9 July, 2015 4:06 PM
To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey
Ce: Mandy
Subject: RE: Survey Request - Our Client : SLW6757Y  Your Insured : 5LGB921K D.OA:
08/07/2019
Attachments: GIA PDF; ESTIMATE pdf
Importance: High
Categories: Mamrata
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Good Afternoon Sir / Madam,

We are assisting our mutual client the vehicle owner of SLWE757Y to submit a claim against your insured, SLG8921K
which we understand that you are insurer at the material time of the accident

‘We now enclosed the following documents for your easy reference :

»  Qurclient's GIA report
» Repair Estimate

Please let us have a list of your external surveyor for us to choose.

Thank you and regards,

Riskard Aip

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+55 6452 0BO3 (Office)
+65 6458 9127 [Facsimile]
+65 B484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg
www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore




TIZ72018 Claim Porial

LEKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP = Menu

i <IP- Ig e IA> - S9MOITER [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
(SLG8921 & (SLW6757Y) ON 08/07/2019]

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 100%. TP video shows Insured cut into his lane. Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to settle at
best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate to offer from $809.45 (LOU) to $906.25 (LOR), TP-Mandate
|A had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Jimmy - 19/07/2019

hittps-f/vp smartclaims.axsa. com sg/claim-portal/htmilindex-vendor-service-requests. himi#/service-requesisiview-massage/Pservice RequesiNumber=12, .. 11



E

S0 00 AVE 1, #0228 FAYA URD NI STRIAL PARK, SISGAPORE amivi) TEL @ (05 a2503501 FAX = (B45) 42504318

U lf ::::juhnl‘l

- maA®  Felw

Company Reghutration Mo 199607 1948

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
Survey Details:
Date of loss B-Jul-19
Date of appointment 10-Jul-19
Date of survey 16-Jul-15
Lacation af survey LiM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SLW 6757Y
Make and Model MERCEDES BENZ E220D
Date of registration 20/10/20186
Excess -
Market Value 5145,000
Parf Rebate 576,842
Nett Loss 568,158
Repair details:
[initial Estimate | $ 930,00 |
Pro Revised repair cost:

Parts 5

Check items (estimate) 5 =
Labour s 600.00
Total 5 &00.00
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 -
[Number of days for repair | 2|

Date: 19/07/2019



874 74

. Cansumanrs
i . E = Pow Litat

Company Aegistration Mo 1G0T 1RRA

E10EAYE L M2 2E PAY A DI IS DOSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 30890 TEL | (065) 62563581 FAX 1 (6] 62584015

Remarks:

Propose range from S809.45{LOU) to 5906.25(LOR)

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost w/GST 5 42,00
Loss of use 5 160.00 |2 days X 580.00
Loss of rental w/GST 5 256.80 |2 days X $120.00
Loss of income -
LTA search fees -] 7.45
Others -
Proposed Total £809.45 to $906.25




TR0 " Clairm Portal

LEE AUTO CONSULTAMNTS PTELTD(TP) = Menu

« Service Request Details

Claim
SO9MOITER

Reference
CC4/ASM19012231/pb3 #

Loss Date
B July 2019

Report Date
9 Jul 2019 12:00:00 AM

Reguest Date
10 July 2019

Due Date
10 July 2020

Vendor Mame
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP}

Type of Loss
Third Party Viehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

MNext Step
Finish the work

P » W Arvee
mplere Wark || Mare =

Vehicle Information

https Jivp smartclaims. axa,.com sg/claim-portalhimbindex-vandor-service-requests. himi/service-requests/PserviceRequestNumber= 125862



tizrianig

MaKe
TPVD MERCEDES-BENZ

Maodel
E220D AUTO

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

HENG KWAN PENG JOSEPH

Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP} -

BLK 214 BISHAN STREET 23, #09-223, 570214, Singapore

96380014

Claim Handler

ANG Yvonne
6568804461
yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Menu

Messages? Invoices History Dacuments Asspssment Metrics MNotes
b Mesisag
TYPE e
SENT 23/7/1%2 11:23 AM
FROM ANG Yvonne
SUBJECT Re:<TP - Mandate |A> - SYMO1TER [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
(SLGB921K) & (SLW6&757Y) ON 08/07/2019]
BODY Please proceed

nittps://vp smariciaims. axa.com.sg/caim-portalirtmlindex-vendar-service-raquests himi# service-requests/Tservice RequesiNumber= 125982

213



TRTRZNS

IYHFE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

Claim Partal

-

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) = Menu

19/7/19 5:08 PM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

<TP - Mandate |A> - SSMO1TER [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
(SLGB921K) & (SLW6757Y) ON 08/07/2019]

Liability: 100%. TP video shows Insured cut into h...

-

10/7/1% 1:44 PM

ANG Yvonne

VIDEOQ FOOTAGE

TP video shows Insured cut into his lane. Kindly ...

-

hitps://vp smarclaims. axa,com sg/claim-poralhimlindax-vendor-service-requests. himifisarvice-requests?serviceRequesiNumber= 125962



Hsiao an_l-ﬂ SLKI(Autn!

From: richard@ltm.sg
Sent: Wednesday, 31 July 2019 8:53 AM
To: Jimmy Chen (LKK Auto)
Cc: Vic (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto), Admin A; Mandy; venus
Subject: RE: Claim Submission - Our Client : SLWE757Y / Your Insured : SLG8921K / D.OA :
08/07/2019 - OUR REF: CC4/ASM19012231/pb3
Attachments: LOD (AXA). pdf
Importance: High
WITHO DI
Qur ref ] LTPO72019/060 (SLW 6757 Y)
Your ref t CC4/ASM19012231/pb3
Dear Jimmy,

In reference to the above claim, we hereby now enclosed our Letter of Demand for your necessary assessment and
settlement.

Please look into our client’s claim and seek mandate from your principal to revert with a proposed offer soonest.
We look forward hearing from you soonest.

Thank you and regards,

Riskard fip

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg
+65 6452 0893 (Office)
+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)
+65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!
www.facebook.com/LTMsg

www. face! .com P mance.Sin re
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From: Jimmy Chen [LKK Auto) [mailto:fimmychen@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 12 July 2019 2:28 PM

To: richard@ltm.sg

Ce: Mandy <mandy@Itm.sg>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@I|kkauto.coms

Subject: RE: Survey Request - Our Client : SLW6757Y / Your Insured ; SLG8921K / D.O.A : 08/07/2019 - OUR REF:
CCa/ASM19012231/pb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability is clear subject to
the BOLA guideline settlement.

Please note that this e-mall is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to
your client’s vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured’s part. The final repair cost is subjected to the
consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the
number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor and approved by our principal.

Kindly forward the LOD and all supporting documents to us if avallable to proceed with the settlement.

Thank you.

"Plaase note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liabllity on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Jimmy Chen| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6841-2928 | emall: immychen@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

2



Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubt Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: richard@ltm.sg <richard @ltm.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 9 July 2019 4:06 PM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.su a m.sg>

Cc: Mandy <mandy@Itm.sg>
Subject: RE: Survey Request - Our Client : SLW6757Y Your Insured : SLG8921K D.OA : 08/07/2019
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Good Afternoon Sir / Madam,

We are assisting our mutual client the vehicle owner of SLW6757Y to submit a claim against your insured, SLGB921K
which we understand that you are insurer at the material time of the accident.

We now enclosed the following documents for your easy reference :

o  Qurclient’s GIA report
* Repair Estimate

Please let us have a list of your external surveyor for us to choose.

Thank you and regards,

Piokard Flgp

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)
+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)
+65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!
www.facebook.com/LTMsg
www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore
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B26/2018

hitpe:iivp smarclaims axa com sg/claim-portalhimlindex-vandor-service-requests. himi#/service-roquestsiview-message/PserviceRequestNumber=12....

Claim Portal

LK AUTO CONSULTAMTS PFTE LTD (TP) = M

RE: Re:<TP - Mandate IA> - S9MO1TER [ACCID
INVOLVING SLG8921 &(SLW 757Y)[ON 10712019]

Type
© Question

Message

Hi, third party vehicle is a Private Hire Vehicle. For LOR, they have rejected our offer at $120/day and insisted
for $135/day as per rental agreement. The breakdown of third party propose Is as follows: - 1)Cost of Repair
{(w/GST):$ 642.00 + 2.)Loss of Rental (2days x $135.00): $270.00 + 3), LTA/GIA Search Fee: $ 7.45 = TOTAL: §
919.45, For your further mandate / instruction please. Hslao Tong - 26 Aug 2019

1"



a128/pnaa
> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire Transfer Fee
Vehicle Detalls
Vehicle Na.;
Vehicle Type:
Vehicle Attachment 1;
Vehicle Schame :
Vehicle Make :
Wehicle Model :
Chassis No. .
Propeilant :
Engine No.:
Engine Capacity :
Maxdmum Power Output :
Mamimium Laden ;W'elght :
Unladen Wieight :
Year OFf Manufacture :
Original Registration Date :
Lifespan Expiry Date :
COE Category :
Quota Premium :
COE Expiry Date :
Road Tax Expiry Date
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date -
Inspection Due Diate .
Intended Transter Date
CO2 Emission |
CEV/VES Rebate Utilised
Amount -
CO Emission;
HC Emission:
MO Emission :
PM Emission

Tramefar Coas Eamim

SLWETSTY

Z10 - Private Hire (Chauffeur) Motar Car
With Sun Roof

Normal

MERCEDES BENZ
EZ20D ALITO
WDD2130042A061017
Dlesel
£5492080032372
1950¢c

1430 kW {194 bha)
23320 kg

15680 kg

2014

20 0ct 2016

B - Car above 1600cc ar $7kW (120bhg)
$53.00100

19 0ct 2024

19 Oct 2019

19 Oct 2026

19 Oct 201%

26 Aug 2019

102.00 (grkm)
$15,000,00

The current road tax expiry is 1% Oct 2019, You may renew the road tax from 20 Jul 2019 with all pre-requisite(s) Tulfilled. If the road tax is
renewed after 19 Oct 2019, late renewal feefs] will be imposed. Please use Enquire Road Tax Payvable to check on the late leels) pavable

Road tax, inciuding Crver Payment (if any], of a vehicle will follow the vehicle to the new registered owner when its ownership bs being transferred
Amount Payable (From 20 Oct 2017 to 19 Apr 2020)

Tramsfer Fee:

Sub Total :

Mett Road Tax Amount (After
Oftsetting COver Payment) ;
Total Amount Payable :

Amount Before GST
(5%}
25.00

B00.00

Amount Payable (From 20 Oct 2017 to 1% Oct 2020)

Transfer Fee -

Sub Total:

Nett Road Tax Amount (After
Dﬁmﬂn;ﬂunwl:
Total Amount Fayable :
Message

Amount Belore G5T
53
25.00

16&67.00

GST Amount
(55)

G5T Amount

Amount After GST
158
25.00

25.00

800.00

BZS.00

Amaunt Atter GST
2500

1.667.00

1,692.00

Thil:whl:ldrl'ﬂn?ﬁdmwhmmd $467.00 This Over Payment may be used to offset Road Tax payable and Transfer Fees respectively,

where applicable.

You may print this page for reference.

OK Print
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Hsiao Tur_ra !inthm!

From: Shu Pei [LKKAuUto)

Sent: Wednesday, 28 August 2019 10:10 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 125962, vehicle number SLWE757Y

- . HUD AL AM
27712018

]|"*PENDING COR RECOMMENDATION 13736 PM

9/8/2019

CHT
(QFFERED TP AT G/S $880.00 CHT |g58-35 AN

]

Message Hi, third party vehicle is a Private Hire Vehicle. For LOR. they have rejected our

offer at $120/day and insisted for $135/day as per rental agreement The breakdown of 26/8/2019
] [third party proposa is as follows: - 1)Cost of Repair (WGST)'S 642.00 + 2 )Loss of Rental |CHT B 18:35 AM
(2days x §135.00); $270.00 + 3). LTA/GIA Search Fee. 5§ 7.45=TOTAL: § 919.45, For your B |
further mandate / instruction please. Hslao Tong - 26 Aug 2019
1/8/28/19 .18 AM ANG Yvonne——Please proceed subject o rental invoice Fol i

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

——-0Original Message—-—

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 28 August 2019 8:38 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 125962, vehicle number SLWG757Y

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

—-Original Message——

From: yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg <yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 28 August, 2019 8:17 AM

To: admin-d @lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 125962, vehicle number SLWB757Y

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number SSMO1TER.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a

written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or

partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.
1



Hsiao TnnE (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 29 August 2019 2:47 PM

To: richard@ltm.sg

Ce: Admin A; Mandy: venus

Subject: RE: Claim Submission - Dur Client : SLWB757Y / Your Insured : SLGB921K / D.OA :
08/07/2019 - OUR REF: CC4/ASM19012231/pb3

Attachments: EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORM_SLW6757Y pdf

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
Attached DS form for your necessary action,

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver, The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: richard@Itm.sg <richard @Itm.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 20 August 2019 5:51 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Mandy <mandy@Itm.sg>; venus <venus@Iitm.sg>

Subject: RE: Claim Submission - Our Client : SLW6757Y / Your Insured : SLGB921K / D.O.A : 08/07/2018 - OUR REF:
CC4/A5SM15012231/pb3

Impaortance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Our ref : LTP072019/060 (5LW 6757 Y)
Your ref t CC4/ASM18012231/pb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

In reference to your emall dated 16™ August 2019, please be informed our client is not agreeable to your proposed
offer.

We now enclosed the full hirer agreement to support that this vehicle was been rent to hirer, Ang Kok Siang
Kenneth at the material time of the accident with a weekly rental of $945/- which makes out to at a dally rate of
5135/-

In view to the above, please settle our client claim in full amount of $919.45.

Please revert within the next 5-days.



Thank you and regards,

Riskard A

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)
+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)
+65 B484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/L
www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore
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From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 16 August 2019 B:18 AM

To: richard @itm.sg

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; Mandy <mandy@/tm.sg>; venus <venus@Iit >

Subject: RE: Claim Submission - Our Client : SLW6757Y / Your Insured : SLGB921K / D.0O.A : 08/07/2019 - OUR REF:
CCA/ASM19012231/pb3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Breakdown as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair [w/GST) $ 642.00
2. Loss of Renlal [2days x $120.00) $ 240.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee 5 745

Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the autharised driver. The terms of our without prejudice

2



engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should It be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regands,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: richard@Itm.sg <richard@Itm.sg>

Sent: Saturday, 10 August 2019 9:11 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Mandy <mandy@Itm.sg>; venus <venus@|tm.sg>

Subject: RE: Claim Submission - Our Client : SLW6757Y / Your Insured : SLG8921K / D.D.A : 08/07/2019 - OUR REF:
CC4/ASM19012231/pb3

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREIUDICE

Our ref : LTP072019/060 (SLW 6757 Y)
Your ref : CC4/ASM19012231/pb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Thank you for your email.

Please advised your breakdown of 5880/~ before we take instruction from our client.
Please revert.

Thank you and regards,

Riskard Flp

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)
+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)
+65 B4B4 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!
www.facebook.com/LTMsg

rfor ingapore
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From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mallto:chewht@lkkauto.com
Sent: Friday, 9 August 2019 10:11 AM

To: richard@Itm.sg

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Mandy <mandy@|tm.sg>; venus <ven Itm.sg>
Subject: RE: Claim Submission - Our Client : SLW6757Y / Your Insured : SLGB921K / D.O.A : 08/07/20189 - OUR REF:

CC4/ASM19012231/pb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose setflement al a global sum of $880.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred

from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liabllity/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkanto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



From: richard @Itm.sg <richard @Itm.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 31 July 2019 8:53 AM

To: Jimmy Chen |LKK Auto) <|immychen@Ikkauto.com>

Ce: Vic (LKEKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto,.com>; Mandy <mandy(@|tm.sg>; venus <venus@|tm.sg>
Subject: RE: Claim Submission - Qur Client : SLW&757Y / Your Insured : 5SLGBS21K / D.O.A : 0B/07/2018 - OUR REF;

CC4/ASM19012231/pb3
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Qur ref : LTPO72019/060 (SLW 6757 Y)
Your ref 2 CC4/A5SM19012231/pb3
Dear Jimmy,

In reference to the above claim, we hereby now enclosed our Letter of Demand for your necessary assessment and
settlement.

Please look into our client’s claim and seek mandate from your principal to revert with a proposed offer soonest.
We look forward hearing from you soonest.
Thank you and regards,

Biskard Flgp

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Maotor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)
+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)
+65 8484 5418 (Moblle)

Like us in Facebook!!
www.facebook.com/L
www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore
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From: Jimmy Chen (LKK Auto) [mailto:limmychen®@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Friday, 12 July 2019 2:28 PM

To: richard @ tm.sg
Ce: Mandy <mandy @Itm.sg>; Vic [LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKALUto)

<chewht@Ilkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Survey Reguest - Our Client : SLWB757Y / Your Insured : SLGB921K / D.O.A ;: 0B/07/2019 - OUR REF:
CC4/ASM19012231/pb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability is clear subject to
the BOLA guideline settlement.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to
your client’s vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured’s part. The final repair cost is subjected to the
consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the
number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor and approved by our principal.

Kindly forward the LOD and all supporting documents to us if available to proceed with the settlement.

Thank you.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter{s] in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Jimmy Chen| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2028 | email: fimmychen@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payo Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenuoe 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From:; richard@|tm.sg <richard@Itm.sg>
Sent: Tuesday, 9 July 2019 4:06 PM
To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA 5GP - Motor Survey <maotor. sury ¥3.COM.SE>

Ce: Mandy <mandy@Itm.sg>
Subject: RE: Survey Request - Our Client : SLWG757Y Your Insured : SLGB921K D.O.A : 08/07/2019
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Good Afternoon Sir / Madam,



We are assisting our mutual client the vehicle owner of SLW6757Y to submit a claim against your insured, SLGE921K
which we understand that you are insurer at the material time of the accident.

We now enclosed the following documents for your easy reference :

* Qurclient's GIA report
= Repair Estimate

Please let us have a list of your external surveyor for us to choose.
Thank you and regards,

Riskard Flp

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)
+65 6458 9127 [Facsimile)
+b5 B484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTM
www.faceboo S5in re

Lyv:
T LIM TAN MOTOR

UM TAN MOTOR PTELTD HERSL A ARLE

e DR L
B[P e R D] LY BCTON R
Ty e TR L 5, L AT TR TR L ETT
aknCnd § YT e Y Pl
FIL S B OED AR S N WL THL = AT T Pl ead wad U
Faadn ShLHELTM 36 w
i X v Po |-
O iy ey W - e - W e - @ e m L&ﬂ MI
Jate s 0] AL LA
b | AT TR

Tl et et ¢ AT T iy o i o gty Pt

e g o TS Sl B Sy it e P Thd SSaedad g R ) it o Loy o gy o Vo bt e
(P k] el b ey T (St ety s P e B B e ey e o e e ) LeBeE]

e B e L L e e e e L Y ]




-
r
Ll LIM TAN MOTOR
t. 3 I el

Data: ) Your Raf: CCAASM19012231/pb3

Our raf: LTP0T2019/060 (SLW 6757 Y)

{ WITHOUT PREJUDICE )

Atention To: MR JIMMY CHEN {From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid]
Insurance Company : AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Pear SirMam,
N THE MATTER OF ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLWETSTY & SLGBS21K ON 08.072018
‘We refer {0 the above matier,

Wa are instructed and authorised by our cllent to quantify, {0 act and negotiste settiemant
In rolated to the above road trafMic accident that was caused by your Insured.

Al supporting documents are enclosed herewith:-

[ = | Authortzation To Act [ = | Original Tax Imaice no. INVA2180
[ ] Original Aental Recelpt and Agreement [ X | LTA search recaipt
[ ] Letter Of Discharge [ = ] Hire Agresmant {Individual)

Survey was dons by Insurance instruction and was surveyed by Mr Kenneth
an 1E=Jul-19

As a result of the accidant, our client's vehicls was damaged and has boen put to loss and
Expensas, particulars of which are as follows:-

1] Cost of repair [inclusive of T% GST) 5 642.00
2] Loss of Rental ($135.00 x 2 days) s 270.00
3] LTA Search $ 7.45

Tatal $ 819.45

Please scknowledge receipt of this letter within 14 days. If you agreeable to the above, pleasa forward
mrplymlnt.l‘-‘wm-ntmhlluuddlnuﬂytnuuﬂﬂllmnnmuﬂmmnlma_gq_mﬂ

Your faithfully
Mandy Lim

Emall mandy@itm sg

Lim Tan Moini Ps Lin
Bi 176 Sin Ming Dinve #03-08 Sin Ming Autocars Singapore STST
Tol 6584520803 FaxB5-54580127 Emall edmund@LTM 55 ‘Webnita  www. LTM.5g
Ca Aeg No 1833072770 (GST Reg Mo MI-0018088-0
Thia dacumeant must nol be reorcduced n whale ar in e, or disclosad to third party or parties withou! [he prod wrillen consent of Lim
Tan Motor P Lid
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G Conslttoni
SdE BEA B Pre g

S1UNTAVE L #01-25 FAYA UBHINSDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 808933 TEL : (065) 625635361 FAX : (U05) 67414108

-

12 July 2019

HENG KWAN PENG JOSEPH
BLK 214 BISHAN STREET 23
#09-223

SINGAPORE 570214

Dear Sir/lMdm,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19012231/pb3

YOUR REF :SLG8921K

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLGB921K AND SLW6757Y ALONG NEW BRIDGE ROAD ON
08/07/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim

against your policy.

We have received a third-party claim(s) from Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the
owner of SLWGE75TY against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third-Party.

Please be informed thal your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected because of the
claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merils of the case and
according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of
your policy and seek to take conduct of third-party claim(s) arising from this incident, al your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent
must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following

to jimmychen@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our
reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and
status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Copy of the letter of authorization

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim agains! any of the involved Third Party(s),
you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any
of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives or make any compromise or settlement
without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal
document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us
immediately. You may email it to cst@axa com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care
Centre.



21 UNLAVE 1, #001-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (0651 62563561 FAX : (065167414108

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim
because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver may
have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third-party injury claim(s), we shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2928 or
limmychen@lkkauto.com. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can
assist you more effectively,

Yours sincerely,
Jimmy

Case Handler
DID: 6841 2928

FAX: 6741 4108
Email: jimmychen@lkkauto.com

cc.  AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
{Motor Claims Dept)



To Whom It May Concern

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I'We, CLXS55 PTE LTD ('the third party Claimant’) of 33 UBI AVENUE 3 #01-77,
VERTEX SINGAPORE 408868 (Address) owner of SLW6A75TY (vehicle number)
hereby authorize LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD ('the workshop') to act for me with
respect to my/our claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or Loss of use ('claim') for
my/our vehicle number SLW6757Y that was damaged pursuant to the accident which
occurred on 08-Jul-19 (date) along SLIP ROAD FROM NEW BRIDGE ROAD
TOWARDS UPPER PICKERING STREET (locate on) involving vehicle number
SLGB921K (the accident’).

I/'We further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim
in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive
payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in

favour of the workshop.

Dated this 8™ (day) of July (month) 2019 (year)

\

Signed By te third party claimant ’ Signed By ' the workshop®



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicie No: SLG A921K (Insd veh|
SLWETSTY (TP veh] | Model: parcedes Benz E2200 (1850cc)
Date of Accident/ Time: gsnoTRO1S
Repalr Estimate 5 e
Final Repalr Cost (wW/GST) :5 £42.00 )
Loss of Lise L5 - days a1 § pii day
Rantal [if any 1% 270.00 2 days 3t $135.00per day
LTA f GIA Search Fes 1h 745
Othery: 5 - ¥
i5
Final Settbernent Sum 1] 915,45

Payee Name © LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES | | NO  [Mindyindicate below]

A) #or Non GiA Registered Workshop; Agreed Liabllity ]|
8 F0r GIA Registered : BOLA Applicable: Ye\/ )0 BOLA Scenario No: 1§
BOLA Liabiiity _L___.['*I Assessed Liabiliry () %)
* Assessed Liohility to be filled only for ehain goilisions and for coses where BOLA does not apply
Remarks
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT,

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY DN AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSDEVER.

3 AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW

Only spplicable to rental clalm - All docurnent are to be submitted with this settiement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement | invoiced are not received within 7 doys of this signed Lnt:ﬂrmluﬂn. we will automatically revert to loss ol use claim
per the NIMA rates,

We/l confirmed that this is a full and finsl seitlemaent that we and or our client have/had/has against
policyhalderfautharised driver tortfeasor) for any and sl losses (past/present/future) this accyd

We eonfirmed that

have the autharity gf our client to act for and an their behalf ig this sccident

Signature of workshop representative [ W stamp Signature of Witness / (il mpplicable)

Name of Regresentative: Mandy Lim Hame of Witness: Richard

Date: 30th Augus! Date: 30th August 2019

Sgnature of AXA's 5 tative

Name of AXA"s surveyor entative Frovide always that this discharge of my claim
Date: for demages relating to the damage w0 my

vehicle shall not prejudice or affect or
preclude me from making e further claim for
general and special damages for my personal
injuriea sustained in the same accident

AXA Irsurance Pre Lid ([Company Reg. No,: 159903512M)
4 Shenton Way 34.01 AKA Tower Singapore 068811
AXA Custormer Centre #0L-21/21

Telephone: +£5 GBBO 4RGE - ana.com 1
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Ll/ V LIM TAN MOTODR

Branch

| Wty and PerBmance) Blk 9 Secior C #01-38/40043
Sin Ming Industrial Estate, Singapore 575644

Tel: 465 8452 2138 Fax: +45 6452 2159

Bik 17 Sector & #0] -65
Sin Ming Industrial Esmic, Singapore 73675

LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD
FERREFARMLSE

Covpmeys Lagaivaiios b | P NTITID

Blk 176 5
Sin Ming

(AT Aagmrmiies So %00l 19HED

Maln Office | Warkshop
in Ming Drive #03-09/1 (/06
Autocare Singapore 5757211

Tel: +63 6452 0893 (241in)
Fax: +45 6458 9127
Email: sales@LTM.ag

WWW,LTM.SG
CLX55 PTELTD TAX INVOICE
33 UBI AVENUE 1
#01-77, VERTEX NO INV42169
SINGAPORE 408868
DATE L 29.07-2019
ATTN  : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT MILEAGE :
TEL W.ONO. : S04244] TERMS : COD
FAX CARNO. : SLW&757Y
ACNO I0CH/RIE MAKE - MERCEDES BENZ PAGE |
' MODEL - E220D AUTO
DESCRIFTION QTY UPRICE DIS  AMOUNT
I TOTAL REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR I UNIT 600.00
SINGAPORE DOLLARS : SIX HUNDRED AND FORTY TWO ONLY
REMARKS: D.O.A: 08,07.2019 TOTAL QTY: Lo0 | SUBTOTAL 600.00
LEKK REF : CCA/ASM 1901223 [/ph3
DISCOUNT 0.00
TOTAL 600,00
GST 7% 42.00
NET 642.00
Deposil 0,00
Balance 642,00
AUTHORISED SIGNATURE CUSTOMER NAME / SIGNATURE / DATE

1"'We confirm that I/'We incurred the repair costs herein and will observe my/our Agreement with the repairer, U'We
declare the repair for the above vehicle have been completed to my/our satisfaction
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33 Ubi Ave 3 #01-77 Vertex

Singapore 408868
UEN 201807868G
CLXS55 PTELTD
HIRE AGREEMENT (INDIVIDUAL)
THIS AGREEMENT MADE ON this 12" day of June 2018 between -
1 CLXES PTE LTD{UENNo. 201807888G) acompany incorporated in Singapore and having nsregistered

office al 33 Ubl Ave 3 #01-77 SINGAPORE 40B88BE (hereinafter referrad to as "the Owner”);

] Ang Kok Siang Kennath (NRIC 58128667Z) of Blk 180 Pasir Ris St 12 #05-34 Singapare 510180
{herein after refarred to as “the customer”).
(collectively, rafarred (o as "the parties®)

1115 HEREBY AGREED as batween the Pariies aa follows -
1. AGREEMENT FORHIRE

11 The Ownerwill let end the Customar will take an hire upon the fallowing terms and conditions the Car

12 This Agreement |8 8 conditional agreamant and will commence upon the receipt of delivary of the Car
except for the Deposit, part of which would be payable upon the signing of this Agreement

1.3 The Customer shall sign 8 NOTE OF CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT OF DELIVERY OF THE CAR as
per Schedule 3when taking delivery of the Car.

14 The Customer shall be @ mere ballee of the Car and no interest shall pass to tha Customer

2 HIRERATE

2.1 The Hire Rate shall be the sum of SGD 845.00 weekly, payable in advance on Monday of eachweek
an the date of commencament of this Agresment, as the case may be.

22 A |ate fee of 350 shall be imposed for each week of lale payment

23 The Ownerand Cusiomer have agresd that thers s no period of credit, imeis of the essance.

3 PERIOD OFHIRE

3 The Period of Hire shall be for & fixed period of 12manths

32 Diate of commencement of Hire will be 13" June 2016

i, DEPOSIT

41 Thae Customer s required to pay a deposit of SGD 3,000.00 (“Deposit”)

43 One week advanced payment of $845 to be paid upon handing ovar ol vaehicle

43 The Deposit shall be deductible by the Owner against such claim(a) as againsl the Customer. The
balance after such deduction(s) shall only ba refundable to the Customer afler successful fuffiiment of this Agreemant
4.4 Waekly rental paymants to be made io DBS Current 047-0030228

- CARE, USE AND CUSTODY OF THE CAR

5.1, The Customer shall drive the Car only while qualified to do so and whilst holding all necessary

current licensas and permits and shall at all times drive the Car in a careful and skilful manner and in sccordance with al|
legal requirements and with the Ownemn' standard palicy of insUrance which is avallable for inspection at the
Owner's registerad office.

iy
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33 Ubl Ave 3 ”91'77 Vertex
CLXSS Singapore 408868
UEN 201807E6BG

CLXSS5 PTELTD ) &

52 The Customer shall not usethe Car for racing or pace making. Not more than six (04) passengers shall
becarried in the Car atany onatime,

53. The car shall not be used for any purpose which |s lllegal o cantrary ta law. Where the Customer shall
indemnify the Owner should the Car be impounded by the authorities as & result of such Megal uae of tha Car

54 The Customer shall keep the Car st all imes In his possession and custody and not part with the
possession or custody to any other person, except If so autorized by the Owner in writing

55 The Customer may be permitted by the Owner to name one (1) alternate driver of the Car, In which
event, the Customer and the alternste driver shall each individually be bound by the terms of this part of this Agreemant,
brovided always that each altermate driver shall between 27 years old and 70 years old with a minimum of 2 yeamn
driving experlence. The Customer neverthless confinues to be lisble for all terms of this Agremant, perticularly a8
regards to the paymaent of the Hite Rate, and shall ansure that the alternate drivers and each of them individually
adheres to the terms of this Agreemant.

58 The Customar sndior any alternate driver of the car shall be liable for all and any excess in the
event that the insurance policy of the Car is activated for any incident, whatsoever.
5.7. Camprehensive motor insurance & LOW is included in the monthly rantal rates. Howaver, the
Hirer shall always be responsible for the non-waiverable damage excess to the car in the event of any sccident
B8 shown balow:
Insurance Non Waiverable Windscreen
Excess Excess Excess
552,500.00 582,500 55107.00
(Singapore use (Singapore use only) (Singapore use only)
only - 1st year)
$52,500,00 5§55,000.00 5$5107.00
(Singapore use only) [West Malaysia use] [West Malaysia use)
555,000.00 NA NA
(West Malaysia use|

5.8. The Hirer accepts the Loss Damage Waiver an condition that each and evary accldent or
damage to the vehicis is reportad to the Owner and police within 24 hours. Non-collision damages to
the vehicle andior missing accessories and ems are deductible as Indicated above.

8. COVENANTS BY THE OWNER
8.1. The Owner hareby undertakes during the Period of Rental —
6.11 to pay for the Road Tax of tha Car
612 to ensure that the Car ls properly insured;
613 for the periodic maintenance of the Car as mandated by the manufacturer of the




33 Ubl Ave 3 #01-77 Vertex
CLXSS Singapore 408868

UEN 201B078B6BG

CLXSS PTELTD

8.2.In the evant that the Car is rendered unsarviceabls or cthernvise unsafe to drive as a result of an accident,
where the accident was - ¢

6.21 the resull of or contributed by the Customer's fault (or the faull of the allemate driver(s), if any),
the Owner shall be under no obligalion to provide a replacement car. The Customer heraby
irrevocably agrees that the Hire Rate shall remain payable during such perod

822 through no fault of the Customer and the Customar ramains fit to drive, the Hire Rate shail be
suspended or pro-rated at the chaoice of the Owner

623 through no fault of the Costomer and the Customer is medically cerified as being unfit to drive as

a result of the accident, the Hire Rate shall be suspanded or pro-rated at the choice of the
Cwnar,

6.23. caused during the time when the Car wae being driven by an aiternate driver, the Owner shall be
under no obligation te provide a replacamant car. The Customer hareby irrevocably agrees that
the Hire Rate shall remain payable during such pariod.

6.3. Except as aforesaid, the Owner shall have no other liabilities under this Agresment.

7. UNDERTAKINGS BY THECUSTOMER
T2 Tha Customer hereby undertakes during the Period of Rental -
723 1o presentthe Carto the Owner st such mileage intervals for the purposas of pariodic
maintanance of the Car as mandated by the manufacturer of the Car
7.24. 1o pay for all Running Expenses in respect of tha Car,
7.25. noltousethe Car for any lllegal purpose or for purpoass that is contrary to the law
728 not to sub-hire the Car to any person(s) or allow the Car to be driven other than by himself or
tha 2 aternate drivers, ifany, The Cwner shall be informed of aternate dnvers and all
documeants musl ba submitiad
727 o pay the Hire Rate on time and in any event on or before the same fall due.
T18 not to make any alterations to the vehida, wheather visible or otharwise,
In casa of any alterations to the vehicle, the following administrative charges shall apply:
- defacing, removing or covering up of one ar more Privale Hire decal’s: $100 00 par event;
- applying tinted glass fiim, change of rims, grill, license plates and other body parts cost of re-
instatemant with a minimum of $500.00 per event.
717 to pay or otherwse indemnify the Owner for all and any accident excess for such
amount as the Owner may determine on a case by case basis and in the Owners absolute
discretion, in case of own damage and/or third party claims and/or damages whera Customer
is partially or fully at fault.
[+ 8 The Customer haraby further undertakes and warrants that -

733 Atthe tima when the Customer enters Info this Agreement that the Customer is not an
un-discharged bankrupt or have panding legal proceedings against the Customer for
debls exceeding the sum of SGD10,000.00.

8. SPECIFIC ITEMS OF WEAR ANDTEAR

B2 Ganerally, the Customer shall be responslble for the replacemant of wear and tear ltems excep! -

B23 Items which are required to be replaced as mandated by the manufacturer of the Car during
.E 2 jodie maintenance ofthe Car,

D
' -\:.'\h“{:’
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824
825

826

8.3
833

8.34

8.3.5.

8.4,

10.
ma

.
1.2

Items in relation to the braking system of the Car;

Tyres, except whera damage to the tyres |s caused by & puncture for which the Customer
shall be |lable to pay for such repair work as may be required unless where the puncture is
deemed by a skilled parson to be of such nature that repair work would be unsafe. in which
even! the costs of replace of the tyre shall be shared agually between tha Customar and the
Cwner

Items in relation to the engine and fuel system of the Car except where the replacement ia
necessitated by the actions of the Customer, where such action is the result of the Customers
deliberate actions

TERMINATION OF THISAGREEMENT
The Owner may terminate this Agreement and take possession of the Car forthwith in the
following clrcumstances -

823  The Customer fails to pay the Hire Rate on the day of the Hire Rate being due,
024  The Customer falls to pay the Deposit;

825  Usethe Carin contravention of this Agreement;
B28  The Customer falls to comply with and/ or execute any part of this sgreement.

B27. The Customer breaches any of the Underakings and/or Warranties givan at Clausa 7
above

Uponthe termination by the Owner pursuant to this part of this Agreemant-

The Customer shall be liable to the Owner as liquidated damages, for the balance of the Hire Rate
due under this Agreament as if this Agreement had subsisted and continued for the full Pariod of
Hire;

The Customer shall fully indemnify the Owner for all legal costs and disbursaments Incurmed before
or after |ssuance of proceedings in Count Incurred by the Owner s the enforcement of the
Owner's nghtis) under this Agresment;

The Deposit or such amounts making up the Deposit or part thereof, shall be paid over to the
Owner without any rightfor the Customer to ask for an account and/or set-off againet such amouni(s) as
may be owing by the Customer to the Owner,

Any forbearance, time granted by the Owner to the Customer or other such indulgences on the
part of tha Owner shall not be construed as & waiver of the Owner's full legal rights subsisting under
this Agreament

CONTRACTS (RIGHTS OF THIRD PARTIES)ACT

A person whe is not a party to this Agresment has no rights under the Contracis (Rights of Third
Parties) Act (Cap. 53B) to enforce any term of this Agreement, but this does not affedt any nght
or remedy of a third party which exists or is available apart from the said Act,

GOVERNING LAW ANDJURISDICTION
This Agreement shall be governed by and construed In sccordance with tha laws af Singapora
The Parties hereby agres to submit to the non-exclusive Jurisdiction of the Court of Singapore.

._",.'.7'. Loy, %



33 Ubl Ave 3 #01-77 Vertex
c Singapore 408868
UEN 2018078686

CLXSS PTELTD

2 DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATIONS
122 |nthis Agreement, unless the context atherwise requires, the following words or expressions shall

have the following meanings —

“Business Day” means a weekday but shall exclude gazetted Public Holidays in Singapore,
“Car" means the vehicle aa detailed in Schedula 1;

“Deposit” means the amount setout st Clause 4.1,

“Fuel' means petrol or diesel, as the case may be, of such specifications as may be required or
mandated for the Car by the manufacturer of the Car;

"Hire Rala” means the amount sat out at Clause 2.1_;

“Pariod of Hire" means the period set out at Clause 3.1,
"Running Expanses” means the dally expenses involved in running of the as sal out. but not limited to

that as set out in Schedule 2;

Signed s an Agreement on this 12" day of June 2018

For and on behalf of )
CLX 55 Pre Ltd )

§7
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SCHEDULE 1

DAILY EXPENSES
The dally expanses Involved in the running of the car shall include -

1. Daily visual inspection of the Car;

Topping up the Fual;
Topping up of water, coolant and/or such other liquids as may be expecied from ime to time;

@ p

Expenses n keeping the Car clean;
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SCHEDULE 2

NOTE OF CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT OF DELIVERY OF THE CAR

|, Ang Kok Slang Kenneth { NRIC S9128867Z ) of Blk 180 Pasir Ris St 12 #056-34 Singapore 510180,
do confirm having taken delivery of the Car, detalls of which are as follows -

Brand s Mercedes

Make [ Moda! . E Class 220D

Licence Number - SLWB75TY

Chassis Number : WDD2130042A061017

On this 12" day of June 20189, at 1100hrs,

| confirm and acknowledge that any alteration to the vehicle carries an administrative charge as per
paragraph 7.1.6 of this Agreement and | further confirm that the Car was received In good condition.

Yours faithfully
Name P(UG- hdﬁ gl”h hw
NRIC o sqnde (T2
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
> Back to OneMotoring

Liand Transport Authority

Land Transpart Authority
10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapors 575701

GST Reglatration No. @ Ma-0008529-2
Print DateTime 09 Jul 2018/ 13:20:14
Receipt Date/Time : 08 Jul 2018/ 13:28:14

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Racaipt No_ | ITNET-00000-190708-001324
Pravious Receipt Nc
SIN Item Description/ Amount GST  Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
MNao. GST (85) (8%) (s5)

Result of Insurance Enguiry - SLGBB21K
As at 08 Jul 2018/11:40:00

Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
1 Insurance Enguiry - SLGEI21K

Enguiry Fee 7.00 D48 T.48
201807001 32T442TATTH
Sub-Total T.00 048 T4
Total Bafore Rounding 7.00 nas TAL
Rounding Difference D.04
Total Amount Payable 745
Paid By
oo TASE C T.45
VisaMasterCard
Total TAS
Canh Change Q.00
Tendored Amaunt TAS
Excess Anfundable Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY

Please enaure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settied by the payment service
provider | financial Institution. Otherwise, the transaction and recalpt s considered vold and late fee
may apply.

https:/ivel.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/completePayment?ZFUNCTION_ID=F1301001TT 7/972019



' 74 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

e ) 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusirial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199507198R GST Reg. No. 19-960T7198-R

Affillated to Federation Intarnationale Des Exports En Automoblie

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref CC4/ASM18012231/Kpb3qg2
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811 ||
ATTN.YVONNE Code ASM
13 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SLG B921K Veh. Inspected SLWETSTY
Policy No. VPA/P1855666 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SEMO1TER Excess (5) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 10/07/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MERCEDES BENZ E220D (A) |e.c 1950
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. WDD2130042A081017 Colour METALLIC BLACK
Odometer 138818 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOoD
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/55Z R17 KAPSEN 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |225/66Z R17 KAPSEN T mm
R/H Rear Tyre |225/56Z R17 KAPSEN 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/66Z R17 KAPSEN 7 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
8. General Information
Accident Date  0B/07/2019 Inspection Date 16/07/2019
Survey held at LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD
BLK 176 SIN MING DRIVE
#03-09 SIN MING AUTOCARE
SINGAPORE 575721
Sa, Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




Ldm msa .

174 74

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEL: 6258 35861 FAX: 6258 4315

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Libi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

Reg. No: 190607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page No./1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLW G75TY
By | Our Adjusted
Gty Description of Parts Condition mm l;n 0 ﬁ{“
LABOUR
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING 500.00 400.00
WHEEL ALIGNMENT NOT NECESSARY 80.00
LABOUR CHARGES 350.00 200.00
930.00 600.00
GRAND TOTAL 930.00 600.00
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | A 600.00]

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18012231/Kpb3g2

Y 454

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report i macs solely for the uss snd benefin of fne Cllent named on the frant page of ihis Reparn
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